ď

P04000029385

(Re	equestor's Name)			
(Ad	dress)			
(Ad	dress)			
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	e #)		
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL		
(Bu	siness Entity Nar	ne)		
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies	Certificates	s of Status		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				

Office Use Only



900025459129

12/15/03--01063--020 **78.75

G4 FEB 13 AH 7: 53
SECHE JANASSEF FLABINA

TA 2/4/04

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Department of State
Division of Corporations
P. O. Box 6327
Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT:	_	leaning Service	
	(PROPOSÉD CORPO	RATE NAME – <u>MUST INCL</u>	UDE SUFFIX)
Enclosed are an origi	inal and one (1) copy of the	articles of incorporation and	l a check for:
☐ \$70.00 Filing Fee	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy ADDITIONAL CO	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status PPY REQUIRED
FROM:	Deyonnia Yo Na	ourn me (Printed or typed)	
Lakeland	3846 Whited FL 33813	dove Drive Address	
-		ity, State & Zip	
-	Daytin	e Telephone number	

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Glenda E. Hood Secretary of State

December 24, 2003

DEYONNIA YOURN 3846 WHITEDOVE DR LAKELAND, FL 33813

SUBJECT: DONE RIGHT CLEANING SERVICE INC.

Ref. Number: W03000039316

04 FEB 13 M 7: 30

WE CHIVED

WE CHIVED

We have received your document for DONE RIGHT CLEANING SERVICE INC. and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

Adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable.

An effective date <u>may</u> be added to the Articles of Incorporation <u>if a 2004 date is needed</u>, otherwise the date of receipt will be the file date. <u>A separate article must be added to the Articles of Incorporation for the effective date.</u>

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6855.

Tammy Hampton Document Examiner New Filings Section

Letter Number: 503A00068695

Deyonnia Yourn 3846 Whitedove Dr Lakeland FL 33813

February 10, 2004

Division of Corporations P O Box 6327 Tallahassee FL 32314 Attn: Rejected Filing Section

To Whom It May Concern:

Please allow this letter to serve a request to correct the rejected filing of the following corporation:

Done Right Cleaning Service Inc. W03000039316 Filed on12/24/03

As a letter of Rejection was mailed, we have inadvertently misplaced or destroyed the letter stating the requirements needed to correct this issue.

The Correct name of the Corporation should be:

Done Right Cleaning Service Inc. of Polk County

The corrected Articles of Incorporations is enclosed for your review.

If additional information is needed, please contact me at the above address.

Respectfully,

Deyonnia Yourn

Leyonmia Gour

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

FILED

OF

04 FEB 13 AH 7:53

Done Right Cleaing Service Inc of Polk County

SECRETARY OF FLATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

THE UNDERSIGNED, being over the age of eighteen years, in order to form a corporation pursuant to the provisions of the Corporate Code, hereby certifies as follows:

Article I Identification

The name of the corporation, hereinafter referred to as the "Corporation," is Done Right Cleaning Service Inc of Polk County.

Article II Period of Existence

The period during which the corporation shall continue is perpetual.

Article III Registered Office and Registered Agent

The address of the initial registered office of the Corporation is 3846 Whitedove Drive, Lakeland FL 33813 and the name and address of the initial registered agent therein and in charge thereof, upon whom process against the Corporation may be served, is Deyonnia Yourn, 3846 Whitedove Drive, Lakeland FL 33813. The mailing address for the Corporation is 3846 Whitedove Drive, Lakeland FL 33813.

Article IV Purpose

The purpose of the Corporation is to engage in any or all lawful business for which corporations may be organized under the provisions of the General Corporation Law of Florida.

Article V Shares

The total authorized capital stock of the Corporation is 100 shares having a Par Value of \$1.00. All or any part of said shares may be issued by the Corporation from time to time and for such consideration as may be determined upon or fixed by the Board of Directors, as provided by law.

Article VI Incorporator's Address

The name and post office address of the Incorporator(s) and initial Director(s) of the Corporation is as follows:

Deyonnia Yourn 3846 Whitedove Drive Lakeland FL 33813

The effective date of this Article of Incorporation shall be 10, 2004.

STATE OF FLORIDA)
COUNTY OF POLK)

The forgoing Articles of Incorporation were acknowledged before me, this 10 day of 12004.

NOTARY PUBLIC State of Florida

My Commission Expires:

CAROL D. LAMONS
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF FLORIDA
COMMISSION # DD205256
EXPIRES 06/15/2007
SONDED THRU 1-889-NOTARY;

ACCEPTANCE BY REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named as registered agent to accept services of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this article, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Signature Regist

ed Agent/